Tripcentral - Vacation study (11-046490-01-05) Detailed Tables

Q1_1. [I have had sex while on vacation, outside my room, in the following places] Please check all that apply:

Importance - annual Confidence - next
Region Relationship vacation vacation Language
Married or
British Casually In a serious living Not Not
Atlantic Quebec Ontario MS/SK PALEEY Columbia 18-34 dating relationship common law Important important Confident confident English French
A B [} D E F G H J K L M N P Q R S T u
Base: All respondents 1013 70 240 402 70 100 129 342 274 397 74 153 786 742 271 802 211 773 240
Weighted 1013 71* 243 405 71* 101* 120 324 304 385 74* 149 790 742 802 211 770 243
I have had sex while on vacation, outside my
om, in the following places
201 18 44 83 10 14 31 65 65 71 15 32 154 154 47 169 32 157 44
On the beach 19.8% 24.9% 18.0% 20.4% 14.2% 13.8% 25.6% 20.0% 21.4% 18.4% 20.7% 21.6% 19.4% 20.7% 17.4% 21.1% 15.1% 20.4% 18.0%
F
150 1 42 53 10 15 19 43 53 54 12 29 110 118 32 128 22 108 42
In the ocean 14.8% 14.9% 17.1% 13.1% 14.2% 15.0% 15.5% 13.1% 17.5% 14.1% 15.7% 19.3% 13.9% 15.9% 11.9% 16.0% 10.3% 14.1% 17.1%
S
140 7 39 62 10 10 13 43 51 46 16 29 95 111 30 123 17 101 39
In the pool 13.9% 10.0% 16.1% 15.3% 13.4% 10.0% 10.8% 13.4% 16.8% 11.9% 22.1% 19.7% 12.0% 14.9% 10.9% 15.4% 8.1% 13.2% 16.1%
N N S
138 9 33 54 8 13 20 42 54 42 11 26 101 116 22 116 23 105 33
On the balcony 13.7% 13.1% 13.7% 13.3% 11.7% 13.0% 16.9% 13.0% 17.9% 10.8% 15.3% 17.4% 12.8% 15.6% 8.2% 14.4% 10.8% 13.6% 13.7%
K Q
137 7 31 52 14 14 19 54 47 37 12 28 97 109 28 115 22 107 31
In the hot tub 13.5% 9.8% 12.6% 12.8% 20.2% 14.1% 16.2% 16.6% 15.3% 9.6% 16.2% 19.1% 12.3% 14.7% 10.2% 14.4% 10.3% 13.8% 12.6%
K K N
105 9 18 40 4 11 21 26 33 46 8 12 84 88 17 89 16 86 18
On a boat 10.3% 13.2% 7.6% 9.9% 5.9% 11.1% 17.1% 7.9% 10.9% 12.0% 11.4% 8.4% 10.6% 11.8% 6.2% 11.1% 7.4% 11.2% 7.6%
CDE Q
92 4 17 42 6 9 13 30 33 28 9 17 65 80 12 82 10 74 17
On a lounge chair 9.0% 5.8% 7.1% 10.3% 9.0% 8.9% 10.9% 9.3% 10.9% 7.3% 12.4% 11.4% 8.3% 10.7% 4.4% 10.2% 4.6% 9.7% 7.1%
Q S
57 2 15 27 5 2 6 34 16 8 8 20 30 44 13 47 11 42 15
In a public bathroom 5.7% 2.9% 6.2% 6.7% 6.9% 1.9% 5.3% 10.5% 5.1% 2.0% 10.8% 13.3% 3.8% 5.9% 4.9% 5.8% 5.0% 5.5% 6.2%
JK K N N
37 2 8 17 2 4 4 11 19 7 4 8 25 30 8 33 4 29 8
In a hammock 3.7% 2.9% 3.5% 4.1% 2.9% 4.0% 3.1% 3.5% 6.2% 1.7% 5.6% 5.4% 3.1% 4.0% 2.8% 4.1% 2.0% 3.7% 3.5%
K
34 2 7 13 5 5 2 14 13 7 3 7 24 28 7 28 7 27 7
In the sauna 3.4% 3.1% 2.9% 3.2% 7.4% 5.2% 1.5% 4.4% 4.4% 1.8% 4.3% 4.6% 3.1% 3.7% 2.5% 3.4% 3.3% 3.6% 2.9%
G K K
15 1 4 7 0 1 1 5 8 2 3 4 7 12 3 12 3 10 4
In the fitness room 1.4% 1.6% 1.8% 1.8% - 1.0% 0.7% 1.5% 2.6% 0.5% 4.3% 2.7% 0.9% 1.6% 1.1% 1.5% 1.4% 1.3% 1.8%
K N
12 2 3 6 1 0 0 6 3 3 0 4 8 10 2 10 2 9 3
On a dance floor 1.2% 2.9% 1.3% 1.5% 1.4% - - 1.8% 1.1% 0.8% - 2.7% 1.0% 1.4% 0.7% 1.3% 0.9% 1.2% 1.3%
574 44 132 235 39 58 67 182 160 232 38 71 464 400 174 441 133 442 132
None of the above 56.6% 62.1% 54.3% 57.9% 54.3% 57.2% 55.6% 56.2% 52.6% 60.2% 52.0% 47.6% 58.8% 53.9% 64.1% 55.0% 62.9% 57.4% 54.3%
M P R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FI/G - HIJ/K - LIMIN - P/Q - R/S - T/U Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Tripcentral - Vacation study (11-046490-01-05) Detailed Tables

Q1_2. [I have fantasized/dreamed about having sex while on a vacation in the following places] Please check all that apply:

Importance - annual Confidence - next
Region Relationship vacation vacation Language
Married or
British Casually In a serious living Not Not
Atlantic Quebec Ontario PALEEY Columbia dating relationship common law Important important Confident confident English French
Base: All respondents 1013 70 240 402 70 100 129 342 274 397 74 153 786 742 271 802 211 773 240
Weighted
| have fantasized/dreamed about having sex
while on a vacation in the following places
On the beach 34.9% 29.9% 33.0% 36.8% 32.6% 45.1% 28.4% 46.6% 33.7% 26.0% 44.3% 49.6% 31.2% 35.2% 34.1% 35.0% 34.5% 35.5% 33.0%
BCG JK K N N
252 19 61 98 9 40 24 112 76 64 24 53 174 194 58 205 47 191 61
In the ocean 24.9% 26.9% 25.0% 24.1% 12.8% 39.3% 20.2% 34.7% 24.8% 16.6% 33.1% 35.5% 22.1% 26.2% 21.3% 25.5% 22.4% 24.8% 25.0%
E E E CDEG JK K N N
210 8 41 93 15 29 24 98 65 47 26 52 132 155 55 169 41 169 41
On a boat 20.7% 11.8% 16.7% 22.9% 21.5% 28.8% 19.8% 30.4% 21.2% 12.1% 35.6% 34.7% 16.6% 20.8% 20.3% 21.0% 19.5% 22.0% 16.7%
B BC JK K N N
197 10 45 86 11 25 19 87 59 51 18 50 129 148 49 158 38 152 45
On the balcony 19.4% 14.5% 18.5% 21.3% 15.9% 24.6% 16.1% 26.9% 19.4% 13.2% 24.1% 33.4% 16.4% 19.9% 18.2% 19.7% 18.2% 19.7% 18.5%
JK K N
188 10 42 79 8 26 23 88 48 52 18 43 127 136 52 150 39 147 42
In the pool 18.6% 14.2% 17.1% 19.5% 11.4% 25.7% 19.5% 27.3% 15.7% 13.6% 24.6% 28.8% 16.1% 18.4% 19.2% 18.7% 18.3% 19.0% 17.1%
E JK N
185 1 41 74 9 26 24 96 46 43 19 48 117 129 56 150 34 144 41
In the hot tub 18.2% 16.2% 16.8% 18.2% 12.6% 25.7% 19.8% 29.5% 15.0% 11.3% 26.4% 32.2% 14.9% 17.3% 20.8% 18.8% 16.3% 18.7% 16.8%
E JK N N
131 3 27 62 11 14 14 65 31 35 12 38 82 99 33 111 21 104 27
In a hammock 13.0% 4.5% 11.2% 15.2% 15.3% 14.1% 12.1% 20.1% 10.3% 9.1% 16.0% 25.5% 10.3% 13.3% 12.1% 13.8% 9.8% 13.5% 11.2%
B B B JK N
127 7 28 49 9 19 14 56 41 30 12 32 84 96 31 103 24 99 28
On alounge chair 12.6% 10.0% 11.6% 12.2% 13.0% 19.2% 11.5% 17.3% 13.6% 7.8% 15.9% 21.1% 10.6% 12.9% 11.6% 12.9% 11.3% 12.8% 11.6%
K K N
126 8 38 49 7 14 9 61 35 30 17 41 68 97 28 104 22 87 38
In the sauna 12.4% 11.3% 15.7% 12.2% 9.7% 13.9% 7.6% 18.7% 11.4% 7.9% 22.7% 27.4% 8.6% 13.1% 10.5% 12.9% 10.3% 11.3% 15.7%
G JK N N
75 3 25 30 3 7 6 38 22 15 7 23 45 56 19 61 13 50 25
In a public bathroom 7.4% 4.5% 10.4% 7.4% 4.3% 7.0% 5.3% 11.7% 7.3% 3.8% 9.3% 15.7% 5.6% 7.5% 7.0% 7.7% 6.4% 6.4% 10.4%
K K N T
75 2 18 33 4 7 10 33 21 20 8 20 47 61 14 64 11 57 18
On a dance floor 7.4% 3.1% 7.4% 8.2% 5.6% 7.2% 8.3% 10.2% 7.0% 5.3% 10.7% 13.3% 5.9% 8.2% 5.0% 8.0% 5.0% 7.3% 7.4%
K N
65 4 16 29 3 9 5 32 16 18 6 21 39 55 1 55 11 50 16
In the fithess room 6.5% 5.9% 6.4% 7.2% 4.3% 8.9% 3.8% 10.0% 5.1% 4.6% 7.9% 13.9% 4.9% 7.4% 4.0% 6.8% 5.1% 6.5% 6.4%
JK N
464 38 105 184 36 38 62 108 131 226 23 43 398 333 131 356 108 360 105
None of the above 45.8% 52.9% 43.0% 45.4% 51.2% 38.0% 52.2% 33.3% 43.0% 58.6% 31.6% 28.7% 50.4% 44.8% 48.5% 44.4% 51.2% 46.7% 43.0%
F H HJ LM

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FI/G - HIJ/K - LIMIN - P/Q - R/S - T/U Overlap formulae used. * small base

Ipsos 39 of 40



